
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027715-2024 

Contract

ITT - Construction Energy Incubator & Scale Up Hub

Energy Transition Zone Limited

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-027715

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0421df  

Published 30 August 2024, 11:24am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Energy Transition Zone Limited

Blenheim Gate, Blenheim Place

Aberdeen

AB25 2DZ

Email

david.beattie@etzltd.com

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027715-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027715-2024
mailto:david.beattie@etzltd.com


Page 2 to 7

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://etzltd.com

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA3052
1

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Private not for profit company

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Energy Transition

http://etzltd.com
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA30521
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA30521


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

ITT - Construction Energy Incubator & Scale Up Hub

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45210000 - Building construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

ETZ Ltd has a requirement to appoint a company to complete the construction work on the
Energy Incubator & Scale Up Hub (EISH).

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £5,445,991

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM50 - Aberdeen City and Aberdeenshire

Main site or place of performance

Aberdeen

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 7

ETZ Ltd has a requirement to appoint a Contractor to complete the construction works for
the Energy Incubator & Scale Up Hub per the designs and specifications presented with this
tender. As part of the Main Contractors role you will be required to accept the appointed
M&E contractor for the M&E installation; you will be required to coordinate the M&E
installations as part of the main contract works and manage their works within the main
contract.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Methodology & Project Plan / Weighting: 5%

Quality criterion - Name: Previous experience of delivering similar scopes / Weighting: 7.5%

Quality criterion - Name: Community Benefits proposed / Weighting: 2.5%

Quality criterion - Name: Delivery of Net Zero Principles / Weighting: 5%

Quality criterion - Name: Sustainable Procurement compliance / Weighting: 5%

Price - Weighting: 75% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-035826

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 August 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 7 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/035826-2023


Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Ogilvie Construction Ltd

Ogilvie House, Pirnhall Business Park

Stirling

FK7 8ES

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £4,500,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £5,445,991



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:776602)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Aberdeen Sherriff Court

Aberdeen

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-17T09:25:15+0100
	TCPDF




